integrated organization and would include benefits for all full-time employees. The scenario offers the highest

realization for a net profit through reduction of costs and the net projected profit ($136,137) could be used to

invest in initiatives that would benefit the participating communities and the county overall. Different income

and revenue factors could be further analyzed for potential programming realization (e.g., discontinuing some

programs, holding one Annual Dinner, expanding events, creating new or larger venues) and for additional cost

reductions. Other assumptions not included in this scenario may be proposed to yield efficiencies and gains.

Assumptions

Revenue:

• 10% reduction in total event revenue

• 10% reduction in total membership dues

• Total municipal revenue unchanged

Expenses:

• 10% reduction in total event expenses

• Total number of FTEs reduced to seven

• Total payroll expenses reduced to reflect reduction in FTEs

• Increase costs of benefits to reflect average costs of benefits for seven FTEs

ILLUSTRATIVE SCENARIO #3: COMPREHENSIVE

Pre-Merger Post-Merger Delta Post-Merger

$1,069,015 $1,026,325 -$42,691

Total Events $257,242 $231,518 -$25,724

Member Dues $169,665 $152,698 -$16,967

Member Services $200 $200 $0

Sponsorships $34,450 $34,450 $0

Donations $3,546 $3,546 $0

Municipal Funding $84,775 $84,775 $0

Tourism Income $362,743 $362,743 $0

Sales Revenue $4,868 $4,868 $0

Marketing & Advertising $0 $0 $0

Misc/Uncategorized Income $5,909 $5,909 $0

$1,020,095 $841,268 -$178,827

Rent & Utilities (includes rent, utilities, internet, equipment) $55,538 $31,000 -$24,538

Admin/Operations (postage, printing, web design) $22,371 $16,778 -$5,593

Salaries $397,620 $280,000 -$117,620

Benefits $26,664 $36,400 $9,736

Payroll (workers' comp, disability, payroll taxes) $37,913 $26,600 -$11,313

Insurance (liability & business) $15,420 $11,565 -$3,855

Legal & Professional Fees  $12,720 $9,540 -$3,180

Marketing & Advertising $7,039 $5,279 -$1,760

Event  $207,040 $186,336 -$20,704

Member Services  $1,669 $1,669 $0

Tourism $141,016 $141,016 $0

Management Services $31,212 $31,212 $0

Misc/Uncategorized Expenses $3,076 $3,076 $0

$48,920 $185,057 $136,137

Gross Income

Item

Expenses

Net Income

http://www.hightperformance.com/
http://www.hightperformance.com/

28

AUSTIN, TEXAS

www.hightperformance.com

• Total cost of membership services remains unchanged

• Reduce the number of offices to two. Assume that the St. Lawrence Chamber and Messina Chamber

offices remain open.

• 25% reduction in administrative costs

• 25% reduction in professional services costs

• 25% reduction in marketing & advertising costs

• 25% reduction in insurance costs

ANTICIPATED INTEGRATION COSTS
Costs associated to support the Comprehensive scenario were identified. These costs would be incurred in the